
RACE  1	 7:25 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1100m
1	 543221	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.5%	 C H Plisson	 6.8%
2	 44248	 Wild West (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 R S Ferreira	 14.8%	 M D Sanchez	 12.0%
3	 810000	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 S Morineau	 1.0%
4	 760489	 Guerreira (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 H Pereira	 3.4%
5	 776653	 Shelbylandor (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Romary -2.5	 7.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.8%
6	 722455	 Rosa Parks (fr)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche -1.5	3.7%	 C Pautier	 6.4%
7	 624065	 Shamasun (fr)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.6%	 J Pelletan	 1.1%
8	 149326	 Svoul	 52	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.2%	 L Cendra	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 Ismael Paint (fr)
	 5	 Shelbylandor (fr)
	 2	 Wild West (fr)
	 8	 Svoul

8	 Svoul	 47%
1	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 33%
7	 Shamasun (fr)	 33%
3	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 22%
6	 Rosa Parks (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: Ismael Paint (fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Shelby-
landor (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Wild West (fr) Serious consideration for the 
places. Svoul Expect to improve here.

RACE  2	 7:40 PM	 ($35000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2400m
1	 8113	 Zarir (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 F Graffard	 18.2%
2	 221232	 Salahudin (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 22.9%
3	 322414	 Zulu Warrior (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 Mme A Fabre	 28.6%
4	 13	 Let’s Get Loud (ger)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 Y Barberot	 16.1%
5	 1	 Qasida (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Salahudin (fr)
	 1	 Zarir (ire)
	 5	 Qasida (fr)
	 3	 Zulu Warrior (fr)

5	 Qasida (fr)	 100%
2	 Salahudin (fr)	 50%
4	 Let’s Get Loud (ger)	33%

Race Preview: Salahudin (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Zarir (ire) Strong trainer and jockey 
combination and should continue the good form here. Qasida (fr) Racing in good form. Zulu Warrior 
(fr) Great horse and jockey partnership.

RACE  3	 7:57 PM	 ($25000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   2400m
1	 1153	 Bambala (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 D Guillemin	 13.0%
2	 4214	 Haldawyssa (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.7%	 Mlle C Courtade	 11.8%
3	 57	 Fran Du Pecos (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.1%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
4	 1	 Jamailya (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 E Leray	 8.9%
5	 7	 Jalna Vergoignan (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Bernadet -1.5	 5.3%	 Mlle C Courtade	 11.8%
6	 	 Celeris De Belayr (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 M Romary -1.5	 7.6%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
7	 6478	 Winnx (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 C Bonin	 9.8%
8	 8588	 Ivania Trois (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 Mlle C Courtade	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Bambala (fr)
	 2	 Haldawyssa (fr)
	 3	 Fran Du Pecos (fr)
	 4	 Jamailya (fr)

1	 Bambala (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Bambala (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Haldaw-
yssa (fr) Expect a huge effort. Fran Du Pecos (fr) First up from a break after 56 days and may need 
the run. Jamailya (fr) Racing in good form.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 ($27000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2400m
1	 231224	 Always Welcome (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 S Nigge	 3.5%
2	 412455	 Machete (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 14.7%	 F Chappet	 14.4%
3	 113346	 Dolomit (ire)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 P Schiergen	 13.6%
4	 123653	 Pretty Tiger (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 9.3%	 F Vermeulen	 9.5%
5	 058445	 Or Gris (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 E&g Leenders	 3.3%
6	 314312	 Lord Achilles (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 PH V D Poele	 1.3%
7	 248497	 Prince De Montfort (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.0%
8	 230046	 Withering	 57	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 23.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.2%
9	 310212	 Babala (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Pretty Tiger (ire)
	 2	 Machete (fr)
	 6	 Lord Achilles (fr)
	 9	 Babala (ire)

6	 Lord Achilles (fr)	 67%
5	 Or Gris (fr)	 44%
4	 Pretty Tiger (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Pretty Tiger (ire) Big chance to score here. Machete (fr) Has been improving and 
can feature here. Lord Achilles (fr) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish. 
Babala (ire) Track specialist who will run well.

RACE  5	 8:32 PM	 ($20000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1900m
1	 113	 No Tear Al Maury (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 9.6%	 T Fourcy	 11.5%
2	 692751	 Jaizana El Ahlem (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 10.7%	 Mme J F Bernard	 7.0%
3	 013411	 Gorat Aeen (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 F Rohaut	 14.6%
4	 6331	 Nazwa (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 Mme J F Bernard	 7.0%
5	 404913	 Alobayyah (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.0%
6	 04183	 Casbar Meteora (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 0.0%	 M Molist	 4.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 No Tear Al Maury 
	 3	 Gorat Aeen (fr)
	 5	 Alobayyah (fr)
	 6	 Casbar Meteora (fr)

1	 No Tear Al Maury 	 100%
2	 Jaizana El Ahlem 	 100%
4	 Nazwa (fr)	 33%
6	 Casbar Meteora (fr)	17%

Race Preview: No Tear Al Maury (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Gorat Aeen (fr) Winner 
of last two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. Alobayyah (fr) Watch betting. Casbar 
Meteora (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort.

RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 ($19000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1600m
1	 87333	 St Briac (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten -2.5	 6.5%	 D Windrif	 5.5%
2	 7	 Young Gentleman (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -2.5	 11.8%	 E D Monfort	 11.9%
3	 56	 Mister Segui (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 E Crublet -1.5	 6.7%	 S Brogi	 7.7%
4	 9404	 Dashka (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 L Gallo -3.5	 13.7%	 M Boutin	 9.4%
5	 7	 Middle Kick (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 A Mosse -2.5	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 7.2%
6	 6	 Moonwalker (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 M Marquette -2.5	 2.4%	 M Brasme	 10.7%
7	 06	 Fly Falcon Fly (ger)	 56	 [	 8]	 F Satalia -2.5	 2.0%	 J Parize	 4.7%
8	 96556	 Do It For Me (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 C Belmont -2.5	 6.1%	 S Nigge	 3.5%
9	 006	 Urban Chope (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Tison -2.5	 3.4%	 J Parize	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 St Briac (fr)
	 3	 Mister Segui (fr)
	 4	 Dashka (fr)
	 8	 Do It For Me (fr)

1	 St Briac (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: St Briac (fr) Will feature here. Mister Segui (fr) Drawn well and has the apprentice 
jockey claims. Will be handy. Dashka (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Do It For Me 
(fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims.

RACE  7	 9:07 PM	 ($18000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1900m
1	 8	 Maknoon (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 F Rohaut	 14.6%
2	 0	 Zelzal	 58	 [	 8]	 M Lauron	 2.2%	 F Rohaut	 14.6%
3	 6	 Jalaad Al Shahania (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 D Morin -1.5	 3.9%	 F Rohaut	 14.6%
4	 68050	 Kassou Hipolyte (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 10.0%	 C Chenu	 0.0%
5	 60	 Le Rais (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.1%	 O Trigodet	 8.9%
6	 5	 Angus (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 D Watrigant	 12.8%
7	 	 Rashdaan (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.6%	 D Watrigant	 12.8%
8	 7	 Al Basra (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 Mme J F Bernard	 7.0%
9	 	 Yaqoob (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 M Romary -2.5	 7.6%	 G Lemer	 1.6%
10	 7	 Kerora De Bozouls (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.5%	 E Dell’ova	 10.0%
11	 70	 Khaad De Bozouls (fr)	56	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez -1.5	10.7%	 Mme J F Bernard	 7.0%
12	 	 Kaline D’vialettes (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 5.3%	 G Lemer	 1.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 7	 Rashdaan (fr)
	 6	 Angus (fr)
	 1	 Maknoon (fr)
	 9	 Yaqoob (fr)

Race Preview: Rashdaan (fr) Unraced colt by Mahabb (uae) out of Ruaa (fr). Angus (fr) Should 
improve and strip fitter. Maknoon (fr) Better than recent runs suggest. Yaqoob (fr) Unraced colt by Al 
Mourtajez out of Farh (fr).

RACE  8	 9:25 PM	 ($30000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1600m
1	 3	 Tremaine	 58	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.9%	 H F Devin	 14.9%
2	 3	 Magic Dya (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 13.7%
3	 5	 Cliffs Of Moher (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 23.1%	 Mlle A Wattel	 7.8%
4	 4	 Be A Lord (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 Mlle A Crombez	 3.8%
5	 42	 Mister Fernando (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 M Figge	 4.4%
6	 4	 Autumn Twist (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
7	 42	 Grey Fighter (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 L Delozier	 0.0%	 H Grewe	 13.3%
8	 2	 De Sica (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 J C Rouget	 22.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Autumn Twist (ire)
	 7	 Grey Fighter (fr)
	 1	 Tremaine
	 8	 De Sica (fr)

7	 Grey Fighter (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Autumn Twist (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Grey Fighter (fr) Among the 
chances. Tremaine Capable of improvement. De Sica (fr) Track specialist who will run well.

RACE  9	 9:42 PM	 ($16000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 1562	 Nimir (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 D Watrigant	 12.8%
2	 0341	 Dolon (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 Mme J F Bernard	 7.0%
3	 548154	 Jamaika De Bozouls (fr)	59	 [	 4]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.5%	 E Dell’ova	 10.0%
4	 0	 Khatar Des Forges (fr)	58	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 X T-demeaulte	 13.0%
5	 47	 Hishemah (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez -2.5	10.7%	 Mme J F Bernard	 7.0%
6	 543503	 Joy De Montegut (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 5.3%	 G Lemer	 1.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Nimir (fr)
	 2	 Dolon (fr)
	 5	 Hishemah (fr)
	 6	 Joy De Montegut (fr)

1	 Nimir (fr)	 33%
6	 Joy De Montegut 	 33%

Race Preview: Nimir (fr) Chances will improve on a wet track. Dolon (fr) Last start winner who 
retains form, will be handy here. Hishemah (fr) Race fitness is a query and might need the run. Joy 
De Montegut (fr) Respect and include in most bets.

RACE 10	 10:00 PM	 ($30000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1600m
1	 2	 In The Stars (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 W Hickst	 12.9%
2	 4	 Seduisante (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Chr Head	 29.9%
3	 2	 Sogniamo (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 7.0%	 G Bietolini	 9.8%
4	 8	 The Shaking (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.4%	 C Escuder	 7.2%
5	 42	 Eternel’s Beaute (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 R Doleuze	 9.2%
6	 67	 Lisimba (usa)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
7	 344	 Menamara (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 8.9%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.2%
8	 7	 Queen Singer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 L Grosso -1.5	 5.5%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.4%
9	 2	 Fathom (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 Tim Donworth	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 In The Stars (ire)
	 2	 Seduisante (fr)
	 5	 Eternel’s Beaute (fr)
	 3	 Sogniamo (fr)

5	 Eternel’s Beaute 	 67%

Race Preview: In The Stars (ire) Track specialist who will run well. Seduisante (fr) Has an obvious 
winning chance. Eternel’s Beaute (fr) Be right there at the finish. Sogniamo (fr) Steps up in distance 
and can contest the finish.

RACE 11	 10:17 PM	 ($22000)	 La Teste de Buch	 --   1600m
1	 284511	 Rocquemont (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 6.7%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.0%
2	 231840	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 59	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.9%	 Mme J Soubagne	 8.7%
3	 112712	 Runnymede	 59	 [	 3]	 Rene Piechulek	13.3%	 Frau S Steinberg	 14.8%
4	 431031	 Walking Painting	 57	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 21.0%	 J C Rouget	 22.9%
5	 619175	 Galik (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.5%	 P Sogorb	 16.8%
6	 053856	 Passalito (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 5.3%	 Mme S Gavilan	 5.6%
7	 111135	 Persian Royal	 57	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 13.2%	 A De Mieulle	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LA TESTE DE BUCH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Runnymede
	 1	 Rocquemont (fr)
	 4	 Walking Painting
	 7	 Persian Royal

1	 Rocquemont (fr)	 67%
5	 Galik (fr)	 67%
2	 Gift Of The G (ire)	 8%

Race Preview: Runnymede Among the chances. Rocquemont (fr) Is a big chance to make it 3 in 
a row. Walking Painting Last start winner who retains form. Persian Royal Ultra consistent galloper 
and who can play a part in the finish.

RACE 12	 10:35 PM	 ($22000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1400m
1	 94	 Kleora	 58	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 F Chappet	 14.4%
2	 25	 Rose Touch (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 14.3%	 A Schutz	 12.5%
3	 5	 Saiylana (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.4%	 F Graffard	 18.2%
4	 06	 Celtic Stone Henge (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 R Pehu -2.5	 33.3%	 C H Plisson	 6.8%
5	 0	 Luna Day (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 Y Rousset	 7.1%	 Mlle S Geffriaud	 0.0%
6	 8	 Cordelia	 58	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien -3.5	 3.2%	 S Wattel	 13.7%
7	 0	 Bazel (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 S A-souidane -2.5	 0.0%	 G Alimpinisis	 7.0%
8	 5	 Kawareth (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.9%	 H F Devin	 14.9%
9	 836	 Beautiful Summer	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.7%
10	 24263	 Recording Angel (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
11	 0642	 Sadia (ire)	 58	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 12.1%	 S Wattel	 13.7%
12	 99	 Lucan Fast (ity)	 58	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 8.5%	 P Bigot	 0.0%
13	 47	 Mqse De Mascarille	 58	 [	 3]	 A L L Martin -3.5	 7.1%	 A Fabre	 20.5%
14	 0	 La Ponche (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 R Thomas	 7.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.2%
15	 634	 Vinca (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 9.2%	 G Batistic	 5.0%
16	 	 Hermeville (ire)	 56	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 7.0%	 S Nigge	 3.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	Recording Angel 
	 11	 Sadia (ire)
	 3	 Saiylana (fr)
	 6	 Cordelia

2	 Rose Touch (fr)	 67%
11	Sadia (ire)	 67%

10	 Recording Angel 	 56%
11	 Sadia (ire)	 17%
9	 Beautiful Summer	 17%

11	 Sadia (ire)	 1:23.70
10	 Recording Angel 	1:24.70
9	 Beautiful Summer	1:29.63
3	 Saiylana (fr)	 1:30.17

Race Preview: Recording Angel (ire) Was prominent last time. Sadia (ire) Recorded the fastest 
time over this distance. Saiylana (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Cordelia Drawn well and has the 
apprentice jockey claims.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

FRIDAY
18 AUG 2023

COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2000 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

CLAIREFONTAINE 
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track with 
a nice long run to the winning post.

2900m

2400m

1600m
1200m

1800m

WINNING POSTCOUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1800 Meters
STRAIGHT:   550 Meters

LA-TESTE DE BUCH 
COMMENTS: 1800m clockwise 
track with a home straight 
of 550m.

2200m 2400m

1400m1600m1800m

WINNING POST



第  1场	 7:25 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1100公尺
1	 543221	伊斯马尔	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.5%	 皮利森	 6.8%
2	 44248	狂野西部	Wild West (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 费利尔	 14.8%	 桑彻兹	 12.0%
3	 810000	双面	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 莫雷纳	 1.0%
4	 760489	古意雷拉	Guerreira (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 佩利拉	 3.4%
5	 776653	谢比兰德	Shelbylandor (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 罗马利 -2.5	7.6%	 皮利森	 6.8%
6	 722455	罗莎帕克	Rosa Parks (fr)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 米克奇 -1.5	3.7%	 包缇尔	 6.4%
7	 624065	沙玛森	 Shamasun (fr)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.6%	 佩列坦	 1.1%
8	 149326	丝沃	 Svoul	 52	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.2%	 辛德拉	 7.5%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 1	伊斯马尔

	 5	 谢比兰德

	 2	 狂野西部

	 8	 丝沃

8	 丝沃	 47%
1	 伊斯马尔	 33%
7	 沙玛森	 33%
3	 双面	 22%
6	 罗莎帕克	 11%

赛事预览: 伊斯马尔 状态稳健，今可重振前仗雄风。 谢比兰德 于此程有望再下一城。 狂野西部 

上阵此程值得考虑。 丝沃 挑战此场合能有良多进展。

第  2场	 7:40 PM	 ($35000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2400公尺
1	 8113	查理尔	 Zarir (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 格拉法	 18.2%
2	 221232	萨拉胡丁	Salahudin (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 22.9%
3	 322414	祖鲁战士	Zulu Warrior (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 菲布利	 28.6%
4	 13	快乐起来	Let’s Get Loud (ger)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 巴伯罗	 16.1%
5	 1	卡希达	 Qasida (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.7%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	萨拉胡丁

	 1	 查理尔

	 5	 卡希达

	 3	 祖鲁战士

5	 卡希达	 100%
2	 萨拉胡丁	 50%
4	 快乐起来	 33%

赛事预览: 萨拉胡丁 乃此跑道专家，今可有作为。 查理尔 有顶级师傅助阵能再显身手。 卡希达 

状态佳，今不容忽视。 祖鲁战士 有良师指导有望争得一席之位。

第  3场	 7:57 PM	 ($25000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 2400公尺
1	 1153	班巴拉	 Bambala (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 顾礼文	 13.0%
2	 4214	哈达威沙	Haldawyssa (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.7%	 柯特德	 11.8%
3	 57	法兰佩克	Fran Du Pecos (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 瓦尔	 10.1%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
4	 1	佳麦利亚	 Jamailya (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 古德	 11.9%	 伊勒莱	 8.9%
5	 7	加纳	 Jalna Vergoignan (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 柏纳特 -1.5	5.3%	 柯特德	 11.8%
6	 	赛拉利斯	Celeris De Belayr (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 罗马利 -1.5	7.6%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
7	 6478	温斯	 Winnx (fr)	 54	 [	 4]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 波宁	 9.8%
8	 8588	艾万尼亚	 Ivania Trois (fr)	 54	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 柯特德	 11.8%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	班巴拉

	 2	 哈达威沙

	 3	 法兰佩克

	 4	 佳麦利亚

1	 班巴拉	 33%

赛事预览: 班巴拉 与此骑师搭档能脱颖而出。 哈达威沙 上阵此程有望捎来佳音。 法兰佩克 休

战复出可有佳绩。 佳麦利亚 凭理想状态有机会上榜。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 ($27000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 2400公尺
1	 231224	常欢迎	 Always Welcome (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 尼基	 3.5%
2	 412455	马歇特	 Machete (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 14.7%	 卓必达	 14.4%
3	 113346	多罗米特	Dolomit (ire)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 斯彻根	 13.6%
4	 123653	美丽虎	 Pretty Tiger (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 9.3%	 维莫林	 9.5%
5	 058445	欧格里斯	Or Gris (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 林德斯	 3.3%
6	 314312	奇乐大帝	Lord Achilles (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 万珀尔	 1.3%
7	 248497	蒙弗王子	Prince De Montfort (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 普罗宏	 7.0%
8	 230046	成长日记	Withering	 57	 [	 2]	 拉德吉	 23.1%	 乐纳	 9.2%
9	 310212	芭芭拉	 Babala (ire)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 费伯华	 20.5%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 4	美丽虎

	 2	 马歇特

	 6	 奇乐大帝

	 9	 芭芭拉

6	 奇乐大帝	 67%
5	 欧格里斯	 44%
4	 美丽虎	 33%

赛事预览: 美丽虎 上阵此赛程胜算大。 马歇特 已有进展，今有望争得位置。 奇乐大帝 状态极

稳，今可力战到底。 芭芭拉 于此跑道所向无敌，今难对付。

第  5场	 8:32 PM	 ($20000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1900公尺
1	 113	坚强毛利	No Tear Al Maury (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 9.6%	 佛尔兹	 11.5%
2	 692751	吉萨纳艾	 Jaizana El Ahlem (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 桑切斯	 10.7%	 贝纳德	 7.0%
3	 013411	戈拉特艾	Gorat Aeen (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 雷浩特	 14.6%
4	 6331	纳兹瓦	 Nazwa (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 贝纳德	 7.0%
5	 404913	阿罗贝雅	Alobayyah (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 古德	 11.9%	 宝多莫	 13.0%
6	 04183	卡斯巴尔	Casbar Meteora (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 佛兰	 0.0%	 莫里斯	 4.5%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	坚强毛利

	 3	 戈拉特艾

	 5	 阿罗贝雅

	 6	 卡斯巴尔

1	 坚强毛利	 100%
2	 吉萨纳艾	 100%
4	 纳兹瓦	 33%
6	 卡斯巴尔	 17%

赛事预览: 坚强毛利 乃此跑道专家，今势不可挡。 戈拉特艾 于此赛程有望获得三连胜。 阿罗贝
雅 上阵此赛程值得多加留意。 卡斯巴尔 若能重振前仗佳状可入围。

第  6场	 8:50 PM	 ($19000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1600公尺
1	 87333	圣巴利克	St Briac (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 威尔赫 -2.5	6.5%	 温德里	 5.5%
2	 7	年轻绅士	Young Gentleman (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	11.8%	 蒙弗特	 11.9%
3	 56	瑟古大师	Mister Segui (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	6.7%	 布罗基	 7.7%
4	 9404	达史卡	 Dashka (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 加洛 -3.5	 13.7%	 伯丁	 9.4%
5	 7	飞踢	 Middle Kick (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 莫斯 -2.5	 9.0%	 艾斯库德	7.2%
6	 6	月亮使者	Moonwalker (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 马奇特 -2.5	2.4%	 布拉斯米	10.7%
7	 06	翱翔飞鹰	Fly Falcon Fly (ger)	 56	 [	 8]	 萨塔利 -2.5	2.0%	 帕里兹	 4.7%
8	 96556	为了我	 Do It For Me (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 贝蒙特 -2.5	6.1%	 尼基	 3.5%
9	 006	城市快车	Urban Chope (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 缇森 -2.5	 3.4%	 帕里兹	 4.7%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	圣巴利克

	 3	 瑟古大师

	 4	 达史卡

	 8	 为了我

1	 圣巴利克	 33%

赛事预览: 圣巴利克 上阵此赛程有机会夺魁。 瑟古大师 排位理想，今有望获得奖金。 达史卡 

若能保持佳状有机会令人满意。 为了我 与此骑师搭档不容错失。

第  7场	 9:07 PM	 ($18000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1900公尺
1	 8	马克努	 Maknoon (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 雷浩特	 14.6%
2	 0	杰尔加尔	Zelzal	 58	 [	 8]	 劳龙	 2.2%	 雷浩特	 14.6%
3	 6	佳拉德	 Jalaad Al Shahania (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 莫霖 -1.5	 3.9%	 雷浩特	 14.6%
4	 68050	卡苏希珀	Kassou Hipolyte (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 卡维兰	 10.0%	 陈努	 0.0%
5	 60	勒莱斯	 Le Rais (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 瓦尔	 10.1%	 特戈蒂	 8.9%
6	 5	安格斯	 Angus (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 瓦特利	 12.8%
7	 	拉斯丹	 Rashdaan (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.6%	 瓦特利	 12.8%
8	 7	艾巴斯拉	Al Basra (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 贝纳德	 7.0%
9	 	雅库	 Yaqoob (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 罗马利 -2.5	7.6%	 勒马	 1.6%
10	 7	克罗拉	 Kerora De Bozouls (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.5%	 戴尔洛瓦	10.0%
11	 70	卡德波祖	Khaad De Bozouls (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 桑切斯 -1.5	10.7%	 贝纳德	 7.0%
12	 	卡琳瓦乐	Kaline D’vialettes (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 维利	 5.3%	 勒马	 1.6%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 7	拉斯丹

	 6	 安格斯

	 1	 马克努

	 9	 雅库

赛事预览: 拉斯丹 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 安格斯 状态更佳，今值得考虑。 马克努 于此

程能有更理想的成绩单。 雅库 首战此赛程有机会带来惊喜。

第  8场	 9:25 PM	 ($30000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1600公尺
1	 3	特麦尼	 Tremaine	 58	 [	 3]	 利库维	 8.9%	 德温	 14.9%
2	 3	魔法迪亚	Magic Dya (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 13.7%
3	 5	莫赫山谷	Cliffs Of Moher (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 拉德吉	 23.1%	 瓦特尔	 7.8%
4	 4	当王	 Be A Lord (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 克隆贝	 3.8%
5	 42	菲南多	 Mister Fernando (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 菲吉	 4.4%
6	 4	秋天故事	Autumn Twist (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 费伯华	 20.5%
7	 42	格雷战士	Grey Fighter (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 迪洛吉	 0.0%	 戈里威	 13.3%
8	 2	德希卡	 De Sica (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 鲁热	 22.9%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	秋天故事

	 7	 格雷战士

	 1	 特麦尼

	 8	 德希卡

7	 格雷战士	 67%

赛事预览: 秋天故事 已渐入佳境，今于此程难被超越。 格雷战士 上阵此程有一定的胜算。 特麦
尼 实力优秀，今可有许多进展。 德希卡 于此跑道表现出色，不容忽略。

第  9场	 9:42 PM	 ($16000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 1562	尼米尔	 Nimir (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 瓦特利	 12.8%
2	 0341	多隆	 Dolon (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 贝纳德	 7.0%
3	 548154	博祖尔斯	 Jamaika De Bozouls (fr)	59	 [	 4]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.5%	 戴尔洛瓦	10.0%
4	 0	卡塔弗吉	Khatar Des Forges (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 古德	 11.9%	 宝多莫	 13.0%
5	 47	希斯玛	 Hishemah (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 桑切斯 -2.5	10.7%	 贝纳德	 7.0%
6	 543503	蒙特古	 Joy De Montegut (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 维利	 5.3%	 勒马	 1.6%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	尼米尔

	 2	 多隆

	 5	 希斯玛

	 6	 蒙特古

1	 尼米尔	 33%
6	 蒙特古	 33%

赛事预览: 尼米尔 于湿地跑道有机会争胜。 多隆 前仗已获胜，今可再显雄风。 希斯玛 若状态

可取有一定的机会。 蒙特古 挑战此赛程值得尊敬，今可有作为。

第 10场	 10:00 PM	($30000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1600公尺
1	 2	星星中	 In The Stars (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 何杰仕	 12.9%
2	 4	赛杜桑特	Seduisante (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 赫德	 29.9%
3	 2	索尼娅莫	Sogniamo (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 曼琼	 7.0%	 比多利尼	9.8%
4	 8	摇摇摆摆	The Shaking (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.4%	 艾斯库德	7.2%
5	 42	永恒美人	Eternel’s Beaute (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 多勒泽	 9.2%
6	 67	利辛巴	 Lisimba (usa)	 58	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 费伯华	 20.5%
7	 344	梅纳马拉	Menamara (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 帕考特 -1.5	8.9%	 拉利克	 7.2%
8	 7	歌手女王	Queen Singer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 格罗苏 -1.5	5.5%	 菲利潘	 4.4%
9	 2	法顿	 Fathom (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 东沃特	 14.3%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	星星中

	 2	 赛杜桑特

	 5	 永恒美人

	 3	 索尼娅莫

5	 永恒美人	 67%

赛事预览: 星星中 于此跑道走势强劲，今获胜不难。 赛杜桑特 上阵此程胜利呼声高。 永恒美人 

挑战此赛程有望力拼到底。 索尼娅莫 升级作战不成问题。

第 11场	 10:17 PM	($22000)	 					    拉特斯布	-- 1600公尺
1	 284511	若奇蒙	 Rocquemont (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 利格拉	 6.7%	 康德拉	 6.0%
2	 231840	吉利好礼	Gift Of The G (ire)	 59	 [	 7]	 古德	 11.9%	 索宝尼	 8.7%
3	 112712	梅德选手	Runnymede	 59	 [	 3]	 碧古勒	 13.3%	 斯丁宝	 14.8%
4	 431031	行走画家	Walking Painting	 57	 [	 4]	 伊奇恩	 21.0%	 鲁热	 22.9%
5	 619175	加利克	 Galik (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.5%	 舒格鲍	 16.8%
6	 053856	帕萨利多	Passalito (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 维利	 5.3%	 嘉威兰	 5.6%
7	 111135	波斯皇族	Persian Royal	 57	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 13.2%	 米武勒	 15.8%
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佳选 	 拉特斯布 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	梅德选手

	 1	 若奇蒙

	 4	 行走画家

	 7	 波斯皇族

1	 若奇蒙	 67%
5	 加利克	 67%
2	 吉利好礼	 8%

赛事预览: 梅德选手 不失为此程大热门之一。 若奇蒙 于此场合有望获得三连胜。 行走画家 前

仗已获胜，若状态持稳可再有作为。 波斯皇族 状态极稳，今值得期待。

第 12场	 10:35 PM	($22000)	 					    克莱福庭	-- 1400公尺
1	 94	克利欧拉	Kleora	 58	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 卓必达	 14.4%
2	 25	玫瑰之地	Rose Touch (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 14.3%	 史楚特	 12.5%
3	 5	赛伊拉纳	Saiylana (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.4%	 格拉法	 18.2%
4	 06	凯特石阵	Celtic Stone Henge (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 佩胡 -2.5	 33.3%	 皮利森	 6.8%
5	 0	月日	 Luna Day (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 罗瑟特	 7.1%	 杰菲瑞	 0.0%
6	 8	科迪莉娅	Cordelia	 58	 [	 2]	 威健 -3.5	 3.2%	 瓦泰尔	 13.7%
7	 0	巴杰尔	 Bazel (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 索伊丹 -2.5	0.0%	 艾林	 7.0%
8	 5	卡瓦雷特	Kawareth (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 利库维	 8.9%	 德温	 14.9%
9	 836	美丽夏天	Beautiful Summer	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.7%
10	 24263	记录天使	Recording Angel (ire)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 费伯华	 20.5%
11	 0642	萨迪亚	 Sadia (ire)	 58	 [	16]	 宝珍	 12.1%	 瓦泰尔	 13.7%
12	 99	鲁康法斯	Lucan Fast (ity)	 58	 [	 6]	 穆塔德	 8.5%	 比格	 0.0%
13	 47	马斯卡利	Mqse De Mascarille	 58	 [	 3]	 马丁 -3.5	 7.1%	 费伯华	 20.5%
14	 0	潘彻	 La Ponche (fr)	 58	 [	14]	 汤文升	 7.8%	 乐纳	 9.2%
15	 634	温卡	 Vinca (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 9.2%	 巴迪蒂	 5.0%
16	 	赫梅维尔	Hermeville (ire)	 56	 [	15]	 曼琼	 7.0%	 尼基	 3.5%
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15 16

佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	记录天使

	11	萨迪亚

	 3	 赛伊拉纳

	 6	 科迪莉娅

2	 玫瑰之地	 67%
11	 萨迪亚	 67%

10	 记录天使	 56%
11	 萨迪亚	 17%
9	 美丽夏天	 17%

11	 萨迪亚	 1:23.70
10	 记录天使	1:24.70
9	 美丽夏天	1:29.63
3	 赛伊拉纳	1:30.17

赛事预览: 记录天使 上役表现不俗，今有机会夺标。 萨迪亚 于此赛程步速快捷，有望拼入三

甲。 赛伊拉纳 状态更佳，可拼入榜内。 科迪莉娅 凭排位优势能奋战到底。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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